## MILWAY S

## **City of Milwaukee**

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

## **Meeting Agenda**

## **COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE**

ALD. RUSSELL W. STAMPER, II., CHAIR Ald.

T. Anthony Zielinski, Vice-Chair Ald. Khalif J. Rainey, Ald.
Chantia Lewis, and Ald. Cavalier Johnson
Staff Assistant, Linda Elmer, 286-2231
Fax: 286-3456, lelmer@milwaukee.gov
Legislative Liaison,Ted Medhin, 286-8681,
tmedhi@milwaukee.gov

Wedne	esday, November 3	0, 2016	2016 1:30 PM	
1.	<u>160825</u>	Advisory Cou	of Robert Randolph to the Black Mal uncil by the Common Council Preside THE CHAIR	
2.	160787	(South 27th S	of David Garzon to the Business Imp Street) by the Mayor. (13th Alderman THE CHAIR	
3.	160984	(West North	ent of Jason Rae to the Business Imp Avenue) by the Mayor. (10th Alderma THE CHAIR	
4.	<u>160874</u>	#31 (Havenw	ent of Mark Krueger to the Business Invoods) by the Mayor. THE CHAIR	mprovement District
5.	<u>160788</u>	(South 27th S	of Hatel Patel to the Business Impro Street) by the Mayor. (13th Alderman THE CHAIR	
6.	<u>160986</u>	(30th Street I	of Dawn Davis to the Business Impro Industrial Corridor) by the Mayor. THE CHAIR	ovement District #37
7.	<u>160875</u>	(Granville) by	of Mandeep Kler to the Business Imp y the Mayor. THE CHAIR	provement District #48
8.	<u>160877</u>	#48 (Granville	ent of Michael Mallwitz to the Busines e) by the Mayor. THE CHAIR	ss Improvement District

	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC Meeting Agenda Novem DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE				
9.	<u>160878</u>	Reappointment of Suzanne Quinlan to the Business Improvement District #48 (Granville) by the Mayor. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR			
10.	<u>160876</u>	Reappointment of Mark Krause to the Business Improvement District #48 (Granville) by the Mayor. (5th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR			
11.	<u>160988</u>	Appointment of Adea Dunn as representative of the 4th Aldermanic District to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR			
12.	<u>161002</u>	Reappointment of Corina Estremera-Maldonado as the 12th Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR			
13.	<u>161003</u>	Reappointment of Ken'Triana McDade as representative of the 9th District to the Milwaukee Youth Council.  **Sponsors:* THE CHAIR**			
14.	<u>161004</u>	Reappointment of Cole Hines as representative of the 15th Aldermanic District to the Youth Council.  **Sponsors:* THE CHAIR**			
15.	<u>161006</u>	Reappointment of Isaac Hoeschen as the 14th Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR			
16.	<u>161007</u>	Reappointment of Erica Lofton as the 2nd Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR			

13.	<u>161003</u>	Reappointment of Ken'Triana McDade as representative of the 9th District to the Milwaukee Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
14.	<u>161004</u>	Reappointment of Cole Hines as representative of the 15th Aldermanic District to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
15.	<u>161006</u>	Reappointment of Isaac Hoeschen as the 14th Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
16.	<u>161007</u>	Reappointment of Erica Lofton as the 2nd Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
17.	<u>161008</u>	Reappointment of Kalan Haywood, II as the 6th Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
18.	<u>160943</u>	Resolution designating January 28, 2017, as MKE Business Now Entrepreneurship Summit Day in the City of Milwaukee. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Coggs
19.	<u>161014</u>	Resolution to review and approve modifications to the contract used by the Community Development Grants Administration for 2017 community development activity and to authorize execution of contracts and subcontracts by City departments.  **Sponsors:** THE CHAIR**

20.	<u>160892</u>	Substitute resolution creating Neighborhood Improvement District No. 5 (Heritage Heights) and approving its Initial Operating Plan, in the 5th Aldermanic District.  Sponsors: THE CHAIR
21.	<u>160893</u>	Substitute resolution creating Neighborhood Improvement District No. 6 (Historic Garden Homes) and approving its Initial Operating Plan, in the 1st Aldermanic District.  Sponsors: Ald. Hamilton
22.	160894	Substitute resolution creating Neighborhood Improvement District No. 7 (Harambee) and approving its Initial Operating Plan, in the 6th Aldermanic District.  Sponsors: THE CHAIR

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

In the event that Common Council members who are not members of this committee attend this meeting, this meeting may also simultaneously constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of the following committees: Community and Economic Development, Finance and Personnel, Judiciary and Legislation, Licenses, Public Safety, Public Works, Zoning, Neighborhoods & Development, and/or Steering and Rules. Whether a simultaneous meeting is occurring depends on whether the presence of one or more of the Common Council member results in a quorum of the Common Council or any of the above committees, and, if there is a quorum of another committee, whether any agenda items listed above involve matters within that committee's realm of authority. In the event that a simultaneous meeting is occurring, no action other than information gathering will be taken at the simultaneous meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at http://city.milwaukee.gov/Lobbying.